
ROUTE 16 

Chino Valley 

Granite Mountain, Prescott Mile High 

 

NEUpdated  11/19/2025 N/S = No Students at this time please call if stop needed 

TIMES MAY VARY 5 MINUTES ON EITHER SIDE.  PLEASE HAVE YOUR STUDENT AT HIS/HER BUS 

STOP 5 MINUTES BEFORE THE SCHEDULED TIME.   

***Early Release Days, stop times will be 3 hours earlier than regular PM stop times*** 

STOP AM PM FRI 
Picacho Blvd 6:40 3:47 1:32 
E Rd 3 S & Supai Dr  6:41 3:48 1:33 
S Rd 1 E & E Rd 2 S  6:43 3:50 1:35 
N Rd 1 E & E Center St 6:46 3:53 1:38 
N Rd 1 E & E Rd 1 N 6:48 3:55 1:40 
N Rd 1 E & E Mahan Ln 6:50 3:57 1:42 
1615 N Rd 1 E (Community Center) 6:51 3:58 1:43 
W Palomino Road & Voss Dr (Library) 6:56 4:03 1:48 
Rd 3 N & Reed Rd 6:59 4:06 1:51 
N Reed Rd & W Rd 2 N 7:00 4:09 1:54 
N Reed Rd &  W Center St 7:04 4:11 1:56 
S Reed Rd & W Rd 2 S 7:06 4:13 1:58 
W Rd 2 S & S Yellow Brick Rd 7:06 4:14 1:59 
W Rd 2 S & S Rd 1 W N/S N/S N/S 
Outer Loop Rd  & S Robin Ln N/S 4:19 2:04 
MacCurdy (Circle K Turn around) 7:18 3:39 1:24 
89er Trailer Park                      7:24 3:34 1:19 
Granite Dells Rd & Hwy 89 / Calvary Rd 7:26 3:32 1:17 
Liberty Ln & Meadow Ln 7:28 3:30 1:15 
2161 E Hillsdale Rd (Sammies Burgers) 7:29 3:31 1:16 
Mile High  7:39 2:51 12:36 
Northside Dr & Flora St N/A 3:17 1:03 
Campbell Ave & W Delano Ave N/A 3:18 1:02 
Granite Mtn. 7:49 3:11 12:56 

 


